6/27/25, 3:32 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SANMATI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030168

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50143

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RESIDENCY AREA RADIO COLONY INDORE MADHYA PRADESH, INDORE,

MADHYA PRADESH - 452001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME CHANDRAKANT SHARMA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mail.sanmatischool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8959289398

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https:/sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/CBSE%20AFFILIATION%20LETTER pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIESOF ’ https:/sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/ TRUST%20REGISTRATION%20CERTIFICATE. pdf ‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https:/sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/NOC%20MP%20EDUCATION%20DEPT. pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https:/sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/RTE%20RECOGNIZATION%20LETTER.pdf ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/BUILDING%20SAFETY %20CERTIFICATE.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPYOF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE. pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/SELF_DECLARATION_BY_THE_SCHOOL.pdf ‘

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/SANITATION%20AND%20DRINKING%20WATER . pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https:/sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/FEE%20STRUCTURE %202025-
26.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



6/27/25, 3:32 PM

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

’ https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/final_cal.pdf

’ https://sanmatischool.org/smcm.php

’ https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/LIST%200F %20PTA.pdf

’ https://sanmatischool.org/assets/download/CBSE%20BOARD%20RESULTS.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL CHANDRAKANT SHARMA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 103
PGT 20
TGT 31
PRT 20
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 2:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR DR HITESH SAWLANI
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MS SAUMYA
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 197 197 97.97 NA
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 108 83 76.85 NA
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 14164
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 56 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 8 & 628
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 9
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 9
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZtFQ3BYci-0&t=156s

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 BHAWNA PANDEY
2 ANAMIKA ATRE
3 AMITA BANERJEE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

PRT

OTHER

B.A

MHSC CHILD DEV.

M.A. MUSIC

2/5



6/27/25, 3:32 PM

4

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

VINOD PATIL

SUNITA SHARMA

RITU MEHROTRA
PUSHPA PANT
MEENAKSHI GORE
GEETA SINGH MEHRA
NEEMA DEWDA

NEETA GOKHALE

POORVI RAMCHANDANI
PRATEEK NIGAM
RASHMI PANDYA
RAHUL KHANDELWAL
BHUMIKA ADHAGE
RANJITA JOSHI
MANISHA GUPTA

Ritu Sahu

Suchita Acharya
DARSHANA CHAUHAN
Arpita Lambhate Sen
RATI PATKI

MANISHA CHOUHAN
NILIMA SHARMA
SHIKHA PANDEY
KIRAN SHUKLA
SHREYA RAGHUVANSHI
NAMITA JAIN

KOMAL JAIN

Anjali Chouhan
Chandra Kant Sharma
RAJNI ACHARYA
DIVYA PATIDAR
SWATI GOYAL

URVI KOTHARI

VINI VYAS

MAHAK WADHWANI
POONAM ARYA
MITALI JAIN

YUVRAJ YADAV
ANJALI JAIN

DURGESH YADAV

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

M.SC, DHE

B.SC IN BIOM.A IN SOCIOLOGY DIPLOMA IN
FINE ARTS

MAIN HISTORY

M.SC

M.A IN SANSKRIT AND SOCIOLOGY
M.COM

N.T.T.M.A

B.SC, MON. TRAINING, DIPLOMA IN FASHION
DESIGNING

BHSC,NTT

B.COM

M.COM

B.EIN EC

B.SC

B.COM. , M.COM.
M.Sc, M.A'in English
M.Sc

PGDCA, MSc in Zoology
M.A., M.Com

MSc.

MA

M.SC.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.SC.

B.COM

B.Com

M.A

B.ED.

MCA

MBA

M.Com B.ed
M.COM
GRADUATION AND MONTESSORI
BTECH

M. A Political science
MA

M.COM

M.PED.

3/5



6/27/25, 3:32 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

44 HITESH SAWLANI PGT M.A.

45 ANEES QURESHI PGT M.SC.

46 PANKAJ KUMAR JAIN PGT M.SC.

47 RUCHI SOGANI PRT MBA

48 MANISH JOSHI PGT CERTIFICATE IN YOGA
49 AASHISH GOUR OTHER B.TECH

50 ANJALI BANGLEWALA OTHER BSE

51 NIKITA SIKARWAR OTHER M.COM

52 ANJALI SHARMA PGT MA

53 MEGHA JAIN PRT B.SC

54 CHETNAAJMERIYA PRT B.SC

55 NEHA PANDIT PGT B.COM

56 RICHA MESHRAM PRT B.COM

57 CHANDAN GOYAL OTHER B.COM

58 VARSHA KHATRI PRT BA

59 NIDHI CHHABRA TGT B.SC

60 SWEETY CHOUDHARY TGT B.COM

61 SAYALI PATIL PRT B.SC

62 SAPNA CHATURVEDI PGT HIGH SECONDARY
63 PAWAN KUMAR PTI B.PED

64 PRIYA SHARMA PRT M.SC

65 AKSHAY KOTHARI PGT M.COM

66 PRAGYA SINGH PRT M.COM

67 PUSHPENDRA JOSHI OTHER HIGH SECONDARY
68 DIPTI PAREEK PRT MA

69 PAVAN SINGH OTHER BPED

70 NIKHIL KHANWALKAR OTHER BCA

71 ANJALI SHARMA PRT B.COM

72 RICHA JAIN PGT M.COM

73 RIYA GILANI PGT MA

74 SAUMYA PGT MA

75 MANJULA VERMA TGT MA

76 NIRMALA SHUKLE OTHER M-LIB.SCIENCE
77 NAVITA TIWARI PGT M.SC CHEMISTRY
78 MEGHA TRIPATHI PGT M.A

79 PRIYANKA PATIDAR TGT B.E (CS)

80 MOHIT SHARMA PGT M.sC

81 ANUSHKA JAIN PRT B.COM

82 KANGNA ROCHWANI PRT B.COM

83 VASUPUJAYA JAIN OTHER B.COM

84 PRAKASH CHANDRA GANDHARV OTHER BA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/5



6/27/25, 3:32 PM

85

86

87

88

89

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ISHA JOSHI

VANDANA SHRIVASTAVA

DEEPIKA YADAV

PRIYA CHOPRA

DEEPAK TYAGI

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

BFA

B.A

B.SC

B.SC

B.COM

5/5



