APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SANMATI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030168
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50143
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RESIDENCY AREA RADIO COLONY INDORE MADHYA PRADESH, INDORE, MADHYA PRADESH - 452001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	CHANDRAKANT SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mail.sanmatischool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8959289398

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/CBSE%20AFFILIATION%20LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/TRUST%20REGISTRATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/NOC%20MP%20EDUCATION%20DEPT.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/RTE%20RECOGNIZATION%20LETTER.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/SELF_DECLARATION_BY_THE_SCHOOL.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/SANITATION%20AND%20DRINKING%20WATER.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025- 26.pdf

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/final_cal.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sanmatischool.org/smcm.php
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sanmatischool.org/mandatory%20public%20disclosure/LIST%20OF%20PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://sanmatischool.org/assets/download/CBSE%20BOARD%20RESULTS.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	CHANDRAKANT SHARMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	103
	PGT	20
	TGT	31
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	DR HITESH SAWLANI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS SAUMYA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	197	197	97.97	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	108	83	76.85	NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14164
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	56 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 628
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	9
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	9
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZtFQ3BYci-0&t=156s

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BHAWNA PANDEY	TGT	B.A
2	ANAMIKA ATRE	PRT	MHSC CHILD DEV.
3	AMITA BANERJEE	OTHER	M.A. MUSIC

/21/25, 3:32 P	² M	Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS	0.0
4	VINOD PATIL	PGT	M.SC, DHE
5	SUNITA SHARMA	PRT	B.SC IN BIOM.A IN SOCIOLOGY DIPLOMA IN FINE ARTS
6	RITU MEHROTRA	PRT	MA IN HISTORY
7	PUSHPA PANT	TGT	M.SC
8	MEENAKSHI GORE	TGT	M.A IN SANSKRIT AND SOCIOLOGY
9	GEETA SINGH MEHRA	PRT	M.COM
10	NEEMA DEWDA	PRT	N.T.T.,M.A
11	NEETA GOKHALE	PRT	B.SC, MON. TRAINING, DIPLOMA IN FASHION DESIGNING
12	POORVI RAMCHANDANI	PRT	BHSC,NTT
13	PRATEEK NIGAM	PTI	B.COM
14	RASHMI PANDYA	PRT	M.COM
15	RAHUL KHANDELWAL	PGT	B.E IN EC
16	BHUMIKA ADHAGE	TGT	B.SC
17	RANJITA JOSHI	PGT	B.COM. , M.COM.
18	MANISHA GUPTA	PGT	M.Sc, M.A in English
19	Ritu Sahu	PRT	M.Sc
20	Suchita Acharya	TGT	PGDCA, MSc in Zoology
21	DARSHANA CHAUHAN	TGT	M.A., M.Com
22	Arpita Lambhate Sen	OTHER	MSc.
23	RATI PATKI	PGT	МА
24	MANISHA CHOUHAN	TGT	M.SC.
25	NILIMA SHARMA	TGT	B.SC.
26	SHIKHA PANDEY	TGT	M.A.
27	KIRAN SHUKLA	TGT	M.A.
28	SHREYA RAGHUVANSHI	TGT	M.SC.
29	NAMITA JAIN	TGT	M.SC.
30	KOMAL JAIN	PRT	B.COM
31	Anjali Chouhan	TGT	B.Com
32	Chandra Kant Sharma	PRINCIPAL	M.A
33	RAJNI ACHARYA	PGT	B.ED.
34	DIVYA PATIDAR	PGT	MCA
35	SWATI GOYAL	PRT	MBA
36	URVI KOTHARI	TGT	M.Com B.ed
37	VINI VYAS	PRT	M.COM
38	MAHAK WADHWANI	PRT	GRADUATION AND MONTESSORI
39	POONAM ARYA	TGT	BTECH
40	MITALI JAIN	TGT	M. A Political science
41	YUVRAJ YADAV	TGT	МА
42	ANJALI JAIN	PGT	M.COM
43	DURGESH YADAV	РЕТ	M.PED.

6/27/25, 3:32 PM

/27/25, 3:32 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0				
44	HITESH SAWLANI	PGT	M.A.	
45	ANEES QURESHI	PGT	M.SC.	
46	PANKAJ KUMAR JAIN	PGT	M.SC.	
47	RUCHI SOGANI	PRT	MBA	
48	MANISH JOSHI	PGT	CERTIFICATE IN YOGA	
49	AASHISH GOUR	OTHER	B.TECH	
50	ANJALI BANGLEWALA	OTHER	BSE	
51	NIKITA SIKARWAR	OTHER	M.COM	
52	ANJALI SHARMA	PGT	MA	
53	MEGHA JAIN	PRT	B.SC	
54	CHETNA AJMERIYA	PRT	B.SC	
55	NEHA PANDIT	PGT	B.COM	
56	RICHA MESHRAM	PRT	B.COM	
57	CHANDAN GOYAL	OTHER	B.COM	
58	VARSHA KHATRI	PRT	ВА	
59	NIDHI CHHABRA	TGT	B.SC	
60	SWEETY CHOUDHARY	TGT	B.COM	
61	SAYALI PATIL	PRT	B.SC	
62	SAPNA CHATURVEDI	PGT	HIGH SECONDARY	
63	PAWAN KUMAR	PTI	B.PED	
64	PRIYA SHARMA	PRT	M.SC	
65	AKSHAY KOTHARI	PGT	M.COM	
66	PRAGYA SINGH	PRT	M.COM	
67	PUSHPENDRA JOSHI	OTHER	HIGH SECONDARY	
68	DIPTI PAREEK	PRT	MA	
69	PAVAN SINGH	OTHER	BPED	
70	NIKHIL KHANWALKAR	OTHER	BCA	
71	ANJALI SHARMA	PRT	B.COM	
72	RICHA JAIN	PGT	M.COM	
73	RIYA GILANI	PGT	MA	
74	SAUMYA	PGT	MA	
75	MANJULA VERMA	TGT	МА	
76	NIRMALA SHUKLE	OTHER	M-LIB.SCIENCE	
77	NAVITA TIWARI	PGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY	
78	MEGHA TRIPATHI	PGT	M.A	
79	PRIYANKA PATIDAR	TGT	B.E (CS)	
80	MOHIT SHARMA	PGT	M.SC	
81	ANUSHKA JAIN	PRT	B.COM	
82	KANGNA ROCHWANI	PRT	B.COM	
83	VASUPUJAYA JAIN	OTHER	B.COM	
84	PRAKASH CHANDRA GANDHARV	OTHER	ВА	

6/27/25, 3:32 PM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

85	ISHA JOSHI	OTHER	BFA
86	VANDANA SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	B.A
87	DEEPIKA YADAV	PRT	B.SC
88	PRIYA CHOPRA	PRT	B.SC
89	DEEPAK TYAGI	OTHER	B.COM